of rmeres.1 ("fol") from ARC and/or rela1ed entities on 1he follovrlng terms:-

• The auction for above account is under .s stric1ly on the mode of Public E·Auwon 
1n the portal httpsJ'/eauction.atx:liontiger.netJEPROC/ . 

• Toe Initial Consideration price tor tl\e .iccount ls fixed a1 R,. 35,00,00,000/• (Rupees 
Thirty-five Crores) only. 

• ThA otte, must be made on a 100% r.ash basis only, 

• The intenOin9 bidde<s should submit !he duly filled In Exp,ession of lntetesl (EOI) 
(fom)als a\!ailable nnps:/roa.ucticm,aucii<mtlger.nel/EPROC/ or www.srei.com as per 
torma1 prescribed fn Annexure A) along wilh details and EMO amount as mentioned